### SB0864/743025/1

### BY: Delegate Bromwell

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 864 (Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, strike beginning with "<u>and</u>" in line 31 down through "<u>provisions</u>" in line 32; and in line 33, before "and" insert "<u>providing that this Act does not apply to the legal operation of amusement games licensed by certain counties</u>;".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 15, strike beginning with the colon in line 15 down through "(1)" in line 16; in line 17, strike "<u>; and</u>" and substitute a period; in line 18, strike "(2) <u>shall</u> <u>include provisions providing for</u>" and substitute "<u>SECTION 7. AND BE IT FURTHER</u> <u>ENACTED, That this Act does not apply to</u>"; and in line 20, strike "<u>7.</u>" and substitute "<u>8.</u>".